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NO.

UN. AMOUNT UN. AMOUNT UN. AMOUNT

1 HGA & CCI design costs 1 ls $7,405 $7,405 $7,405

2 Flowable Fill 1 ls $4,051 $4,051 $4,051

3 Remove Asbestos Line 1 ls $6,850 $6,850 $6,850

4 Fill Manhole 1 ls $2,280 $2,280 $2,280

5 Added Water Line 311 LF 1 ls $7,259 $7,259 $7,259

6 Tie in valves 1 ls $1,097 $1,097 $1,097

7 Test & Chlorinate Water 1 ls $1,188 $1,188 $1,188

SUBTOTAL $30,130 $30,130

TAXES 7.00%

WORKMENS COMP. 36.00%

SUBTOTAL $30,130

INSURANCE 0.72% $215

BUILDER'S RISK

SUBTOTAL $30,345

GENERAL CONDITIONS 5.00% $1,517

FEE 5.00% $1,593

SUBTOTAL $33,456

Sub Guard 1.50% $502

TOTAL $33,958

DESCRIPTION   QUANTITY
LABOR MATERIAL SUBCONTRACT

 TOTAL

Additional waterline work as required by the City: approximately 311' of new

pipe; flowable fill Transite line; demo 10' Transite pipe; test & chlorinate water

2

Service Center East

July 18, 2018

E.E. Reed Construction, L.P. Pricing Sheet

E.E. Reed Construction, L.P. / Southeast

7505 Waters Avenue, Suite #B8

 Savannah, GA  31406

Phone  (757) 761-7050



 

7505 Waters Avenue  Suite #B8  Savannah, GA  31406  912.349.1206 (t)  757.761.7050 (c) 

 

 

PCO #2 Water Line Work 
required by the City of Savannah 

 
 

Narrative 
 
 
In the original discussions with the City of Savannah, we requested and were given approval to tie into 
the existing 6” Transite (asbestos) water line.  They have since changed their position and are now 
requiring that a new line be run and the existing line be abandoned. 
 
The new work consists of the following: 
 

• Design, several meetings and submissions to the City of Savannah by the civil engineer 
(Coleman Company).  Hughes Group Architects is responsible for verification, coordination and 
issuance of drawings. 

• Approximately 311 lf of new C900 water main tied into the new line run by the City of Savannah. 

• Remove and dispose of 10 lf of Transite (asbestos) pipe. 

• Flowable fill approximately 674 lf of the existing Transite pipe. 

• Abandon and fill one (1) water manhole 

• Test and chlorinate the new water line. 
 
** We are using flowable fill for the abandoned line because removal and disposal of 674 lf of Transite 
(asbestos) pipe is substantially more expensive.  Note that 10 lf is $6,850.00. 
 
Due to the City’s change in position as it relates to the tie-in to the existing Transite pipe, this is an 
unforeseeable condition and a change in scope.  
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703.437.6600  

 

 

July 18, 2018 

 

Mr. Curtis Rakosi 

Vice President 

EE Reed Construction, LP 

7505 Waters Avenue, Suite B8

Savannah, GA 31406 

 

RE: Gulfstream Service Center East

 City Water Main Additional 

 

Dear Curtis: 

 

Our Civil Engineer, Coleman Company Inc., 

additional engineering required 

water main. This included negotiating with the City to reach an agreement where the city 

would participate in the installation and cost for a portion of the water main, 

revised models, meetings, additional submittals, review and coordination.

Coleman’s hourly invoice dated 

request for your consideration

 

• Replacement of Water 

o HG Architects 

o Coleman Company, Inc.

   

We look forward to continuing this project with you; p

questions.   

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

Amado Fernandez, AIA 

Principal 

 

cc:  Jeff White 

 April Bethune 

22630 Davis Drive, Suite 175 
Sterling, Virginia  20164 

703.437.6600  ●   fax 703.834.1752  ●  www.hgaarch.com 

7505 Waters Avenue, Suite B8 

Gulfstream Service Center East 

Additional Services Request 

Our Civil Engineer, Coleman Company Inc., has incurred Additional Services due to the 

itional engineering required for the replacement of the existing City of Savannah asbestos 

This included negotiating with the City to reach an agreement where the city 

would participate in the installation and cost for a portion of the water main, 

revised models, meetings, additional submittals, review and coordination.

dated June 30, 2018 which itemizes those requests. 

request for your consideration: 

Water Main Service: 

     Sub Total $   

Company, Inc.   Sub Total $6

Total   

We look forward to continuing this project with you; please contact me if you have any 

Additional Services due to the 

placement of the existing City of Savannah asbestos 

This included negotiating with the City to reach an agreement where the city 

would participate in the installation and cost for a portion of the water main, revised plans, 

revised models, meetings, additional submittals, review and coordination.  Attached is 

, 2018 which itemizes those requests. Below is the 

$   750 

6,665 

 $7,415 

if you have any 







Submitted to: Curtis Rakosi Date Submitted: April 2, 2018

Principal/Owner: EE Reed Construction L.P. Project: Gulfstream SCE

Address: 705 Waters Ave. Request #: 5A

City, State, Zip: Savannah, GA 31406 Location: 1000 Davidson Dr. Savannah, GA 31408

Phone No: 571.641.0304 Email: crakosi@eereed.com

Description of Work Quantity U/M Unit Price Total

Abandon and Fill 6" Asbestos Water 674 LF $6.01 $4,050.74

Remove Asbestos Water Line & Cap Ends 10 LF $685.00 $6,850.00

Abandon and Fill Water Manhole 1 EA $2,280.04 $2,280.04

6" C900 Water Main From Sta. #9+41.51 to 4" Tee 311 LF $23.34 $7,258.74

Tie to City's 6"Main at Sta. #9+41.51 1 EA $1,096.95 $1,096.95

Test & Chlorinate Water 1 LS $1,187.72 $1,187.72

22,724.19$                     

NOTES:

Breakout of items related to COS water line placement from Station 9+41.51 to the 4" domestic service.

The above price reflects a deduct of $942.33 from the previous pricing for the 8" water line.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

Payment terms: Net 30 owner funding not withstanding.

Certified WBE w/ City of Savannah and GDOT - DBE

Clarifications:

All utilities are to within 5.0' of building, connection to the building is not included.

Utility stub ups lost or damaged by the work of others will be located or repaired by same.

Price includes water meter installation only, meter costs paid by owner.

Utility location costs by a private locator service, if required, are additional.

Costs for maintenance of site required during periods of rain, or due to equipment or activities of other subs or GC is additional.

Staking is included for our scope of work only.

Traffic Control is for Clifton scope of work only.

Landscaper assumes liability for maintenance, grading & cleanup of landscape areas once sodding begins.

Not responsible for ponding of water where new work is required to tie in to existing surfaces.

Sincerely,                    

Clifton Construction  ACCEPTANCE:

By    Frank Trent         By________________________________

Frank Trent   Date______________________

Project Manager 

TOTAL

PO Box 7003 * 18 Gulfstream Rd. * Savannah, Ga. 31418         

912-964-0366 Main * 912-964-1435 Fax * cliftonconstruction.com

Change Order Request

Clifton Construction, Inc. proposes to perform the Work described below in accordance with industry standard practices.  This proposal will become a contract, subject to the Standard Provisions and Conditions on the next 

page, when it is accepted by the Principal/Owner and approved as a contract by Clifton Construction, Inc.
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